

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

#### FURTHER AMENDMENTS

##### *Water Resources Act 1991 (c. 57)*

- 125 (1) Section 203 (exchange of information with respect to pollution incidents etc) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1A)—
- (a) for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”;
  - (b) for “supplier” there is substituted “licensee”;
  - (c) for “its licence” there is substituted “the licensee’s licence”.
- (3) In subsection (2A)—
- (a) for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”;
  - (b) for “supplier” there is substituted “licensee”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”;
  - (b) for “supplier” there is substituted “licensee”.
- (5) In subsection (4), for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”.
- (6) In subsection (5)(b), for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”.
- (7) In subsection (8)—
- (a) for “licensed water supplier” there is substituted “water supply licensee”;
  - (b) for “a company” there is substituted “a person”.